
Division: PAPCALL Finishers: 93 of 170
Rank Bib Name Chip 

Elapsed
Pace Gen Age City- St

Age Groups: 1 - 39 Male
1 3 RYAN COYNE 00:54:09 02:09 M 28 OCEAN CITY, MD
2 13 BRADLEY SUCHOSKI 00:54:10 02:10 M 38 BEL AIR, MD
3 11 JEFF REYNOLDS 00:54:31 02:10 M 36 BEL AIR, MD
4 14 KONNER WISNIEWSKI 00:55:19 02:12 M 24 ABERDEEN, MD
5 12 LUKE STEELMAN 00:55:19 02:12 M 28 BEL AIR, MD
6 8 AUSTIN OSWINKLE 00:55:36 02:13 M 30 LEWES, DE
7 4 KWAME EDWARDS 00:55:36 02:13 M 34 WASHINGTON, DC
8 5 KEVIN FYOCK 00:55:38 02:13 M 36 BRYN MAWR, PA
9 2 ANTHONY CASINI 00:55:38 02:13 M 35 WOODBRIDGE, VA

10 1 JOHN BIRD 00:55:39 02:13 M 28 HAMILTON, CA
11 15 JON SERWINSKI 00:55:40 02:13 M 39 CLAYTON, DE
12 6 LUKE GORE 01:04:53 02:35 M 24 WESTMINSTER, MD
13 7 DAIQUAN MEDLEY 01:15:24 03:00 M 25 WASHINGTON, DC
14 10 LUKE PAYUS 01:23:05 03:19 M 15 DOVER, DE
15 9 AYUSH PATEL 02:04:18 04:58 M 16 DOVER, DE

Age Groups: 1 - 39 Female
1 122 KESHIA ROBERSON 01:09:34 02:46 F 35 WASHINGTON, DC

Age Groups: 40 - 54 Male
1 26 GARY HAND 00:54:07 02:09 M 41 ABERDEEN, MD
2 43 DEAN SULLIVAN 00:54:08 02:09 M 44 SALISBURY, MD
3 30 BERHANE KAHSAY 00:55:36 02:13 M 47 POTOMAC, MD
4 25 CHRISTOPHER DAVIS 00:55:37 02:13 M 52 SALISBURY, MD
5 24 TODD BICKLING 00:55:37 02:13 M 49 CROWNSVILLE, MD
6 40 CHAD PEDDICORD 00:55:37 02:13 M 46 PENNINGTON, NJ
7 28 JONATHON JENKINS 00:55:38 02:13 M 40 GROVETOWN, GA
8 42 WILLIAM STEWART JR. 00:55:38 02:13 M 41 MIDDLETOWN, DE
9 46 MICHAEL MCHUGH 00:55:39 02:13 M 51 ELKTON, MD

10 37 RAY NATIVIDAD 00:55:40 02:13 M 40 WILMINGTON, DE
11 36 ALEXANDER MCRAE 00:55:41 02:13 M 48 MARDELA SPRINGS
12 34 SHANE MANNIX 00:55:43 02:13 M 52 BETHESDA, MD
13 23 BOBBY BAILEY 00:55:48 02:13 M 45 LEWES, DE
14 32 KEVIN KRANTZ 00:56:03 02:14 M 44 MILTON, DE
15 44 JOSE VELEZ 01:04:52 02:35 M 48 ELKTON, MD
16 31 EFREM KIDANE 01:04:54 02:35 M 42 WASHINGTON, DC
17 22 ADAM AUGENBLICK 01:09:40 02:47 M 43 NEW YORK, NY
18 21 AARON AUGENBLICK 01:09:49 02:47 M 47 JERSEY CITY, NJ
19 33 WILLIAM LAHR 01:13:59 02:57 M 54 MILLERSBURG, PA
20 27 NEDA JALLAH 01:18:43 03:08 M 40 NEW CASTLE, DE
21 39 RYAN PAYUS 01:23:05 03:19 M 53 DOVER, DE
22 35 JESUS MARTINEZ 01:38:43 03:56 M 46 BEAR, DE
23 38 SANJEEV PATEL 02:04:15 04:58 M 52 DOVER, DE

Age Groups: 40 - 54 Female
1 131 JENNIFER GOMEZ 01:04:54 02:35 F 42 NEWARK, DE
2 121 ADRIENNE ABRENICA 01:32:44 03:42 F 40 NEWARK, DE

Age Groups: 55 - 64 Male
1 79 BOB UMBEL 00:55:26 02:13 M 57 OCEAN CITY, MD
2 68 JOSEPH MANACCHIO 00:55:34 02:13 M 64 PHILADELPHIA, PA
3 70 DAVID OSBORNE 00:55:34 02:13 M 59 SILVER SPRING
4 73 STEPHEN SAMBRANO 00:55:34 02:13 M 55 LANSDALE, PA
5 77 SONNY SMITH 00:55:37 02:13 M 55 SALISBURY, MD
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6 66 ROBERT LITZNER 00:55:46 02:13 M 59 MILLSBORO, DE
7 69 ROBERT MCCLEARY 01:04:52 02:35 M 58 WYOMING, DE
8 76 MICHAEL SILVERS 01:04:57 02:35 M 58 HEBRON, MD
9 80 JOHN VAN GORP 01:04:58 02:35 M 56 CAMDEN WYOMING

10 82 EDMUND ZOLNIK 01:08:13 02:43 M 60 GAITHERSBURG, MD
11 45 GREGORY WILSON 01:13:36 02:56 M 55 MAGNOLIA, DE
12 83 GLEN MILLER 01:18:42 03:08 M 60 DOVER, DE
13 61 ANDREW CRELL 01:18:42 03:08 M 64 CAMDEN WYOMING
14 67 LIZANDRO LIZANDRO 01:18:53 03:09 M 59 CAMDEN-WYOMING
15 62 GREG CUSSON 01:20:20 03:12 M 63 WESTMINSTER, MD
16 74 PAUL SCHIEKE 01:20:59 03:14 M 58 CHESTERTOWN, MD
17 65 TODD HENLEY 01:21:47 03:16 M 56 COATESVILLE, PA
18 78 CHARLES DALE 01:26:16 03:27 M 57 WILMINGTON, DE
19 72 FRANK ROTH 01:29:26 03:34 M 64 HAVERTOWN, PA
20 81 RUSSELL WIDDER 01:29:49 03:35 M 63 CHESTERTOWN, MD

Age Groups: 55 - 64 Female
1 144 CAROLE HARRIS 01:04:52 02:35 F 59 BOWIE, MD
2 141 PATRICIA BUTCHER 01:04:55 02:35 F 62 LANGHORNE, PA
3 143 MONIQUE COCHRAN 01:04:55 02:35 F 56 MAGNOLIA, DE
4 142 SANDY CASE 01:39:25 03:58 F 57 WILMINGTON, DE
5 145 LISA MOSER 01:44:56 04:11 F 57 GOLDSBORO, MD

Age Groups: 65 - 99 Male
1 101 ROBERT KEHL 00:55:37 02:13 M 68 PHILADELPHIA, PA
2 102 LOTEN MASKER 00:55:37 02:13 M 65 SOUTHPORT, NC
3 95 JOHN COX 01:04:52 02:35 M 76 PARKVILLE, MD
4 109 DENNIS WITMER 01:04:54 02:35 M 70 GREENVILLE, DE
5 110 JERRY YETTER 01:05:27 02:37 M 71 COLUMBIA, MD
6 91 JEFF ANDREWS 01:08:54 02:45 M 65 CHEVY CHASE, MD
7 92 KURT AUGENBLICK 01:09:36 02:47 M 73 WILMINGTON, DE
8 94 TIM CODY 01:09:39 02:47 M 66 POTTSTOWN, PA
9 104 MICHAEL MORSE 01:13:39 02:56 M 75 SMITHFIELD, VA

10 93 ALAN CHRISTENSEN 01:13:56 02:57 M 72 OCEAN VIEW, DE
11 103 J MCCRACKEN 01:13:59 02:57 M 80 RESTON, VA
12 112 EUGENE COLON 01:14:00 02:57 M 68 LIDO BEACH, NY
13 108 JOSEPH SLADEWSKI 01:14:07 02:57 M 65 MIDDLETOWN, DE
14 111 BILL ZOTH 01:14:11 02:58 M 73 TURTLE CREEK, PA
15 98 ERIC GLOSS 01:20:06 03:12 M 65 SMYRNA, DE
16 96 BENJAMIN GILBERT 01:26:17 03:27 M 76 TOWNSEND, DE
17 113 ROB COOK 01:32:09 03:41 M 67 WILMINGTON, DE
18 97 PAUL GITLIN 01:44:23 04:10 M 69 CAMDEN, DE
19 105 ED PANKOWSKI 01:46:20 04:15 M 76 WILMINGTON, DE

Age Groups: 65 - 99 Female
1 158 NANCY E WADDELL 01:04:55 02:35 F 71 NEW CASTLE, DE
2 152 CYNTHIA COOK 01:22:19 03:17 F 68 WILMINGTON, DE
3 154 ANNETTE MASKER 01:26:16 03:27 F 67 SOUTHPORT, NC
4 156 KATHLEEN PANKOWSKI 01:26:16 03:27 F 71 WILM, DE
5 155 MARY NARDO 01:26:20 03:27 F 70 WILMINGTON, DE
6 151 MARCIA CLOUD 01:44:30 04:10 F 79 WILMINGTON, DE
7 157 CAROL TASCA 02:11:32 05:15 F 84 NEWARK, DE
8 153 GERALDINE GITLIN 02:12:38 05:18 F 71 CAMDEN, DE
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1 26 GARY HAND 00:54:07 02:09 M 41 PAPCALL ABERDEEN, MD
2 43 DEAN SULLIVAN 00:54:08 02:09 M 44 PAPCALL SALISBURY, MD
3 3 RYAN COYNE 00:54:09 02:09 M 28 PAPCALL OCEAN CITY, MD
4 13 BRADLEY SUCHOSKI 00:54:10 02:10 M 38 PAPCALL BEL AIR, MD
5 11 JEFF REYNOLDS 00:54:31 02:10 M 36 PAPCALL BEL AIR, MD
6 14 KONNER WISNIEWSKI 00:55:19 02:12 M 24 PAPCALL ABERDEEN, MD
7 12 LUKE STEELMAN 00:55:19 02:12 M 28 PAPCALL BEL AIR, MD
8 79 BOB UMBEL 00:55:26 02:13 M 57 PAPCALL OCEAN CITY, MD
9 68 JOSEPH MANACCHIO 00:55:34 02:13 M 64 PAPCALL PHILADELPHIA, PA

10 70 DAVID OSBORNE 00:55:34 02:13 M 59 PAPCALL SILVER SPRING
11 73 STEPHEN SAMBRANO 00:55:34 02:13 M 55 PAPCALL LANSDALE, PA
12 8 AUSTIN OSWINKLE 00:55:36 02:13 M 30 PAPCALL LEWES, DE
13 30 BERHANE KAHSAY 00:55:36 02:13 M 47 PAPCALL POTOMAC, MD
14 4 KWAME EDWARDS 00:55:36 02:13 M 34 PAPCALL WASHINGTON, DC
15 25 CHRISTOPHER DAVIS 00:55:37 02:13 M 52 PAPCALL SALISBURY, MD
16 24 TODD BICKLING 00:55:37 02:13 M 49 PAPCALL CROWNSVILLE, MD
17 77 SONNY SMITH 00:55:37 02:13 M 55 PAPCALL SALISBURY, MD
18 101 ROBERT KEHL 00:55:37 02:13 M 68 PAPCALL PHILADELPHIA, PA
19 40 CHAD PEDDICORD 00:55:37 02:13 M 46 PAPCALL PENNINGTON, NJ
20 102 LOTEN MASKER 00:55:37 02:13 M 65 PAPCALL SOUTHPORT, NC
21 5 KEVIN FYOCK 00:55:38 02:13 M 36 PAPCALL BRYN MAWR, PA
22 28 JONATHON JENKINS 00:55:38 02:13 M 40 PAPCALL GROVETOWN, GA
23 2 ANTHONY CASINI 00:55:38 02:13 M 35 PAPCALL WOODBRIDGE, VA
24 42 WILLIAM STEWART JR. 00:55:38 02:13 M 41 PAPCALL MIDDLETOWN, DE
25 46 MICHAEL MCHUGH 00:55:39 02:13 M 51 PAPCALL ELKTON, MD
26 1 JOHN BIRD 00:55:39 02:13 M 28 PAPCALL HAMILTON, CA
27 15 JON SERWINSKI 00:55:40 02:13 M 39 PAPCALL CLAYTON, DE
28 37 RAY NATIVIDAD 00:55:40 02:13 M 40 PAPCALL WILMINGTON, DE
29 36 ALEXANDER MCRAE 00:55:41 02:13 M 48 PAPCALL MARDELA SPRINGS
30 34 SHANE MANNIX 00:55:43 02:13 M 52 PAPCALL BETHESDA, MD
31 66 ROBERT LITZNER 00:55:46 02:13 M 59 PAPCALL MILLSBORO, DE
32 23 BOBBY BAILEY 00:55:48 02:13 M 45 PAPCALL LEWES, DE
33 32 KEVIN KRANTZ 00:56:03 02:14 M 44 PAPCALL MILTON, DE
34 95 JOHN COX 01:04:52 02:35 M 76 PAPCALL PARKVILLE, MD
35 44 JOSE VELEZ 01:04:52 02:35 M 48 PAPCALL ELKTON, MD
36 69 ROBERT MCCLEARY 01:04:52 02:35 M 58 PAPCALL WYOMING, DE
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37 144 CAROLE HARRIS 01:04:52 02:35 F 59 PAPCALL BOWIE, MD
38 6 LUKE GORE 01:04:53 02:35 M 24 PAPCALL WESTMINSTER, MD
39 31 EFREM KIDANE 01:04:54 02:35 M 42 PAPCALL WASHINGTON, DC
40 131 JENNIFER GOMEZ 01:04:54 02:35 F 42 PAPCALL NEWARK, DE
41 109 DENNIS WITMER 01:04:54 02:35 M 70 PAPCALL GREENVILLE, DE
42 158 NANCY E WADDELL 01:04:55 02:35 F 71 PAPCALL NEW CASTLE, DE
43 141 PATRICIA BUTCHER 01:04:55 02:35 F 62 PAPCALL LANGHORNE, PA
44 143 MONIQUE COCHRAN 01:04:55 02:35 F 56 PAPCALL MAGNOLIA, DE
45 76 MICHAEL SILVERS 01:04:57 02:35 M 58 PAPCALL HEBRON, MD
46 80 JOHN VAN GORP 01:04:58 02:35 M 56 PAPCALL CAMDEN WYOMING
47 110 JERRY YETTER 01:05:27 02:37 M 71 PAPCALL COLUMBIA, MD
48 82 EDMUND ZOLNIK 01:08:13 02:43 M 60 PAPCALL GAITHERSBURG, MD
49 91 JEFF ANDREWS 01:08:54 02:45 M 65 PAPCALL CHEVY CHASE, MD
50 122 KESHIA ROBERSON 01:09:34 02:46 F 35 PAPCALL WASHINGTON, DC
51 92 KURT AUGENBLICK 01:09:36 02:47 M 73 PAPCALL WILMINGTON, DE
52 94 TIM CODY 01:09:39 02:47 M 66 PAPCALL POTTSTOWN, PA
53 22 ADAM AUGENBLICK 01:09:40 02:47 M 43 PAPCALL NEW YORK, NY
54 21 AARON AUGENBLICK 01:09:49 02:47 M 47 PAPCALL JERSEY CITY, NJ
55 45 GREGORY WILSON 01:13:36 02:56 M 55 PAPCALL MAGNOLIA, DE
56 104 MICHAEL MORSE 01:13:39 02:56 M 75 PAPCALL SMITHFIELD, VA
57 93 ALAN CHRISTENSEN 01:13:56 02:57 M 72 PAPCALL OCEAN VIEW, DE
58 103 J MCCRACKEN 01:13:59 02:57 M 80 PAPCALL RESTON, VA
59 33 WILLIAM LAHR 01:13:59 02:57 M 54 PAPCALL MILLERSBURG, PA
60 112 EUGENE COLON 01:14:00 02:57 M 68 PAPCALL LIDO BEACH, NY
61 108 JOSEPH SLADEWSKI 01:14:07 02:57 M 65 PAPCALL MIDDLETOWN, DE
62 111 BILL ZOTH 01:14:11 02:58 M 73 PAPCALL TURTLE CREEK, PA
63 7 DAIQUAN MEDLEY 01:15:24 03:00 M 25 PAPCALL WASHINGTON, DC
64 83 GLEN MILLER 01:18:42 03:08 M 60 PAPCALL DOVER, DE
65 61 ANDREW CRELL 01:18:42 03:08 M 64 PAPCALL CAMDEN WYOMING
66 27 NEDA JALLAH 01:18:43 03:08 M 40 PAPCALL NEW CASTLE, DE
67 67 LIZANDRO LIZANDRO 01:18:53 03:09 M 59 PAPCALL CAMDEN-WYOMING
68 98 ERIC GLOSS 01:20:06 03:12 M 65 PAPCALL SMYRNA, DE
69 62 GREG CUSSON 01:20:20 03:12 M 63 PAPCALL WESTMINSTER, MD
70 74 PAUL SCHIEKE 01:20:59 03:14 M 58 PAPCALL CHESTERTOWN, MD
71 65 TODD HENLEY 01:21:47 03:16 M 56 PAPCALL COATESVILLE, PA
72 152 CYNTHIA COOK 01:22:19 03:17 F 68 PAPCALL WILMINGTON, DE
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73 10 LUKE PAYUS 01:23:05 03:19 M 15 PAPCALL DOVER, DE
74 39 RYAN PAYUS 01:23:05 03:19 M 53 PAPCALL DOVER, DE
75 154 ANNETTE MASKER 01:26:16 03:27 F 67 PAPCALL SOUTHPORT, NC
76 78 CHARLES DALE 01:26:16 03:27 M 57 PAPCALL WILMINGTON, DE
77 156 KATHLEEN PANKOWSKI 01:26:16 03:27 F 71 PAPCALL WILM, DE
78 96 BENJAMIN GILBERT 01:26:17 03:27 M 76 PAPCALL TOWNSEND, DE
79 155 MARY NARDO 01:26:20 03:27 F 70 PAPCALL WILMINGTON, DE
80 72 FRANK ROTH 01:29:26 03:34 M 64 PAPCALL HAVERTOWN, PA
81 81 RUSSELL WIDDER 01:29:49 03:35 M 63 PAPCALL CHESTERTOWN, MD
82 113 ROB COOK 01:32:09 03:41 M 67 PAPCALL WILMINGTON, DE
83 121 ADRIENNE ABRENICA 01:32:44 03:42 F 40 PAPCALL NEWARK, DE
84 35 JESUS MARTINEZ 01:38:43 03:56 M 46 PAPCALL BEAR, DE
85 142 SANDY CASE 01:39:25 03:58 F 57 PAPCALL WILMINGTON, DE
86 97 PAUL GITLIN 01:44:23 04:10 M 69 PAPCALL CAMDEN, DE
87 151 MARCIA CLOUD 01:44:30 04:10 F 79 PAPCALL WILMINGTON, DE
88 145 LISA MOSER 01:44:56 04:11 F 57 PAPCALL GOLDSBORO, MD
89 105 ED PANKOWSKI 01:46:20 04:15 M 76 PAPCALL WILMINGTON, DE
90 38 SANJEEV PATEL 02:04:15 04:58 M 52 PAPCALL DOVER, DE
91 9 AYUSH PATEL 02:04:18 04:58 M 16 PAPCALL DOVER, DE
92 157 CAROL TASCA 02:11:32 05:15 F 84 PAPCALL NEWARK, DE
93 153 GERALDINE GITLIN 02:12:38 05:18 F 71 PAPCALL CAMDEN, DE
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